of shareholders’		 of shareholders’

		  Net profit		 equity		 equity

	 Note	 RMB’000		 RMB’000		 RMB’000

Net profit and shareholders’ equity before adjustments		  31,705		 8,282,231		 8,237,255

Capitalisation of general borrowing costs	 (1)(a)	 (1,689	)	 19,528		2 1,217

Income tax	 (1)(b)	2 54		 (2,929	)	 (3,183	)

Investment in a jointly controlled entity	 (1)(e)	 –		 (11,305	)	 (11,305	)

Investments in subsidiaries	 (1)(d)	 (10,221	)	 (155,269	)	 (145,048	)

Total		  (11,656	)	 (149,975	)	 (138,319	)

Net profit and shareholders’ equity after adjustments		2  0,049		 8,132,256		 8,098,936

133Annual Report 2007

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2007

4.	Ex planation on changes in accounting policies (Continued)

(2)	 Effects of the above changes in accounting policies on the Group’s and the Company’s net profits and shareholders’

equity for 2006 and prior years are summarised as follows: (Continued)

Affected assets and liabilities items in the balance sheet as at 31 December 2006:

	 The Group

		  Before				  After

		  adjustments		 Adjustments		 adjustments

	 Note	 RMB’000		 RMB’000		 RMB’000

Cash at bank and on hand	 (1)(e)	 1,059,263		 (8,110	)	 1,051,153

Bills receivable	 (1)(e)	 983,526		 (4,109	)	 979,417

Accounts receivable	 (1)(e)	 302,635		 (786	)	 301,849

Prepayments	 (1)(e)	 66,159		 1,084		 67,243

Other receivables	 (1)(e)	 80,908		 1,047		 81,955

Inventories	 (1)(e)	 1,383,553		 (27,653	)	 1,355,900

Long-term equity investments	 (1)(e)	 –		 180,711		 180,711

Fixed assets	 (1)(a), (1)(e), (i)	 5,875,170		 (513,381	)	 5,361,789

Construction in progress	 (1)(e)	 121,818		 (7,781	)	 114,037

Intangible assets	 (1)(e), (i)	 168,925		2 89,178		 458,103

Short-term loans	 (1)(e)	 (82,500	)	 82,500		 –

Accounts payable	 (1)(e)	 (1,144,022	)	2 ,602		 (1,141,420	)

Advances from customers	 (1)(e)	 (320,542	)	 3,566		 (316,976	)

Accrued payroll	 (1)(e), (i)	 (155,143	)	 155,143		 –

Staff welfare payable	 (1)(e), (i)	 (60,215	)	 60,215		 –

Employee benefits payable	 (1)(e), (i)	 –		 (222,315	)	 (222,315	)

Taxes payable	 (1)(e), (i)	 161,070		 (1,527	)	 159,543

Other creditors	 (1)(e), (i)	 (12,013	)	 12,013		 –

Other payables	 (1)(e)	 (167,491	)	 4,297		 (163,194	)

Deferred tax liabilities	 (1)(a)	 –		 (2,929	)	 (2,929	)

Non-current liabilities due within one year	 (1)(e)	 (6,079	)	 6,079		 –

Long-term payables	 (1)(e)	 (6,755	)	 6,755		 –

Total		  8,248,267		 16,599		 8,264,866

	 The Company

		  Before				  After

		  adjustments		 Adjustments		 adjustments

	 Note	 RMB’000		 RMB’000		 RMB’000

Long-term equity investments	 (1)(d), (1)(e)	 412,703		 (166,574	)	2 46,129

Fixed assets	 (1)(a), (i)	 5,636,251		 (291,599	)	 5,344,652

Intangible assets	 (i)	 146,976		 311,127		 458,103

Accrued payroll	 (i)	 (145,992	)	 145,992		 –

Staff welfare payable	 (i)	 (51,926	)	 51,926		 –

Employee benefits payable	 (i)	 –		 (206,969	)	 (206,969	)

Taxes payable	 (i)	 174,509		 (1,850	)	 172,659

Other creditors	 (i)	 (10,901	)	 10,901		 –

Deferred tax liabilities	 (1)(b)	 –		 (2,929	)	 (2,929	)

Total		  6,161,620		 (149,975	)	 6,011,645

Sinopec Yizheng Chemical Fibre Company Limited134

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2007

4.	Ex planation on changes in accounting policies (Continued)
(2)	 Effects of the above changes in accounting policies on the Group’s and the Company’s net profits and shareholders’

equity for 2006 and prior years are summarised as follows: (Continued)
Affected income and expenses items in the income statement for the year ended 31 December 2006:

	 The Group
		  Before				  After
		  adjustments		 Adjustments		 adjustments
	 Note	 RMB’000		 RMB’000		 RMB’000

Sales from principal activities	 (1)(e), (i)	 (17,027,846	)	 17,027,846		 –